
Greene County Delinquent Tax List / Delinquent Tax Sale Notice
Notice of Tax Sale

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, June 20, 2022 at 9:00 
a.m. at the Jefferson Community Golf Course the Greene County 
Treasurer will offer for sale all taxes that remain unpaid at the time 
of sale.  The individual bidder, under the provisions of this sale, Iowa 
Code 446, must bid for the total amount of general and special tax. 
After the sale, if the parcel is not redeemed within the period provided 
in Chapter 447(Tax Redemption), the right to redeem expires and a 
deed may be issued.  A treasurer’s deed may be issued at the expira-
tion date of two years from the date of sale.  All Bidders must be 
registered by Thursday, June 16, 2022. Please call our office for 
more information 515-386-5675.
 \s\ KATLYNN MECHAELSEN
 Greene County Treasurer
 Jefferson, Iowa 

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number BRJF - BRISTOL/JEFFERSON 

STREAM, JEFFREY  0625100001 ...................... $1,356.00
1)   25/84/31 LOTS 3 & 4 NW1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number BRPC - BRISTOL / PATON CHURDAN

SABUS, RICHARD J  0608400004 ...................... $307.00
2)   08/84/31 LOT 2 NE1/4 SE1/4
SABUS, RICHARD J  0608400007 ...................... $370.00
3)   08/84/31 E1/2 E1/2 SE1/4 
 (EX LOTS 2 & 3)

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number        BRSC - BRISTOL/JEFFERSON (SCRANTON) 

KIDNEY FARMS INC  0630100006 ..................... $104.00
4)   30/84/31 ALL N OF HWY SE1/4
 NW1/4
KIDNEY FARMS INC  0630200009 ..................... $69.00
5)   30/84/31 - LOT 2 SW1/4 NE1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...................Total Due
Item Number CEPC - CEDAR, PATON CHURDAN 

OLBERDING, JEFF  0133200007 ...................... $63.00
6)   33/85/32 E1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4
STREAM, JEFFREY C &  0135200006 ...................... $1,139.00
STACEY M 35/85/32 LOT 1 NE1/4
7)  
STREAM, JEFFREY C &  0135200007 ...................... $511.00
STACEY M 35/85/32 LOT 2 NE1/4
8)  
STREAM, JEFFREY C &  0135200008 ...................... $974.00
STACEY M 35/85/32 LOT 3 NE1/4
9)  

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number GRJF - GRANT/JEFFERSON 

CLIFTON, DAVID  1134400007 ...................... $671.00
10)   34/83/30 LOT 3 E1/2 SE1/4
CLIFTON, DAVID F  1134400004 ...................... $236.00
11)   34/83/30 LOT 1 SE1/4 SE1/4
MONTHEI, ALEX MICHAEL  1132100001  ..................... $931.00
12)   32/83/30 POB NW CORN- S632’,E652’, 
 N632’, W652’ NW1/4 NW1/4 

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ................... Total Due
Item Number HIPC - HIGHLAND/PATON CHURDAN 

ROPER, ANGELA MARIE  0215300008  ..................... $171.00
13)   15/85/31 LOT 2 SE1/4 SW1/4 

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number ICPC - CHURDAN / PATON CHURDAN

ARMSTRONG, KELLY  0229227007 $ ................... $83.00
14)   ALBERT HEADS ADD- S1/2 S1/2 E 1/2 
 (EX N 4’) BLK 2
CHARLSON, DARRIN A &  0221356008  ..................... $183.00
DENISE A  21/85/31 LOT F  SUB-DIV LOT 7
15)   (EX E 97.45’) SW1/4
CULLUM, JAMES CLINTON  0229233001  ..................... $709.00
& LACEY JANE ALBERT HEADS ADD - LOTS 1 ,2, 3 & 4
16)   BLK 1 SUB-DIV OUTLOT 2
CURRIER, DAN & BRENNA  0220431006 ...................... $149.00
17)   ORIGINAL - LOT 6  BLK 1
DYKES, BETTY JO  0229227001  ..................... $451.00
18)   ALBERT HEADS ADD - N1/2 NW1/4 
 BLK 2
DYKES, BETTY JO  0229232001  ..................... $423.00
19)   ALBERT HEADS ADD - LOTS 1 THRU 8 
 SUB-DIV OUTLOT 2 BLK 2
GILBERTSON, LARRY &  0220479004 ...................... $45.00
DORIS UNION LAND CO’S FIRST ADD - 
20)   LOT 1 BLK 4
HUNT, BOBBY LEE  0229230001  ..................... $383.00
21)   ALBERT HEADS ADD - N1/2 
 (EX E 65’ N 1/2)  BLK 6
LECLAIR, JOSHUA L &  0220482008 ...................... $530.00
BRITTENNIE E ROBINSONS ADD  W165’ LOT 2 BLK 1
22)  
MCFARLAND, BRETT  0220477013 ...................... $154.00
23)   ORIGINAL - LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 9
PETERSON, MICHAEL  0220433002 ...................... $251.00
24)   ORIGINAL - LOT 2  BLK 8
RICHARDSON, JERRY  0220430001 ...................... $139.00
JAMES ORIGINAL - LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2
25) 
SABUS, RICHARD JOHN  0220401006 ...................... $159.00
26)   20/85/31 LOT 9 SE1/4
SANDERS, DAVID &  0220481005 ...................... $121.00
JENNIFER ORIGINAL - LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 15
27)  
SAYLES, KEVIN A  220428001 ........................ $209.0
28)   READINGS ADD - LOT 8 BLK 20

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number IDEG - DANA / EAST GREENE

LANGFORD, THOMAS R &  0804355002  .....................$33.00
JEANNE S ROWLES 1ST ADD - LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 1
29)
VREUGDENHIL, DOROTHY  0804356002 ......................$53.00
30)  ROWLES 1ST ADD - LOT 9 & S 8.5’ 
 LOT 10 BLK 2

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...................Total Due
Item Number          IGEG - GRAND JUNCTION / EAST GREENE

COOK, PATRICK L &  1204351003 ......................$872.00
JENNY L NEELS SUB-DIV - LOT 5  BLK 1
31)  
COY, ADAM  1204277001 ......................$370.00
32)  WATTS 2ND ADD - LOTS 1 & 2 BLK A
DEHOET, CAYLA  0833456001 ......................$2,163.00
33)   CENTRAL - LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 29
DOEPP, PATRICK J  1204204001 ......................$77.00
34)   CENTRAL - LOT 1 BLK 47
GRUNDON, BRETT  1205281009 ......................$189.00
35)   WEST - LOT 1 (EX N 55.03’) BLK 15
GRUNDON, GERALD  1205287003  .....................$81.00
36)   WEST - W 1/2 VAC 6TH ST ADJ LOTS 1 
 & 2, ALL VAC ALLEY BLK 13 BTWN LOTS 
 1 & 2 & 7 & 8, W 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ 
 LOTS 5 & 6, ALL VAC 5TH ST BTWN 
 BLKS 13 & 24 & N1/2 VAC KELLY ST BLK 
 13 ADJ LOTS 1 & 8 & ALL LOTS 1 & 2 &  
 5 THRU 8 INCL BLK 13
HALLIGAN, MICHAEL  1204179006 ......................$265.00
37)   CENTRAL - LOTS 2 3 & 4 BLK 58
HATFIELD, TRESSA L & 1204227003 ......................$36.00 
WALTER H 04/83/29 LOT 1 NE1/4 NE1/4
38)    (EX N 150’)
HATFIELD, WALTER &  1204227004 ......................$366.00
TRESSA 04/83/29 LOT 2 NE1/4
39)  
IOWA SAVINGS BANK  0833352002 ......................$12.00
40)   JOYS ADD- LOTS 6, 7 & 8 BLK 2
IOWA SAVINGS BANK  0833352003  .....................$28.00
41)   33/84/29 LOT 21 & LOT 29 LYING N 
 HWY 30 SW1/4
JENKINS, BOSS & SHANNA  1204158017 ......................$54.00
42)   CENTRAL - LOT 1 BLK 65
JONES, F KEITH & 1204329001 ......................$613.00
CECILIA M SOUTH - LOTS 13 ,14 & 15 BLK 31
43)  
KIRK, NICK K &  1204204002 ......................$442.00
CANDANCE M CENTRAL - LOT 2 BLK 47
44)  
MCALLISTER, DEBBIE  1204276004 ......................$8.00
45)   04/83/29 LOT 1 A NE1/4
MCALLISTER, DEBBIE  1204276011  .....................$947.00
46)   WATTS 3RD ADD - LOTS 2, 3 & 4
 (EX N 20.02’ W 408.77’)
MEYERS, MICHELLE  1204316001 ......................$1,283.00
47)   SOUTH - LOTS 13 THRU 18 BLK 36
MOORE, BEVERLY  1204335006 ......................$239.00
48)   SOUTH -  LOT 1 BLK 14
TUHN, JUDY A  1204308005  .....................$686.00
49)   SOUTH - N1/2 LOT 9 & ALL LOTS 10, 
 11 & 12 BLK 34

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...................Total Due
Item Number 

IJJF - JEFFERSON / JEFFERSON

BLACK, JAN  1107403004 .................$1,735.00
50)   JEFF LAND & LOAN CO 1ST - LOT 6  
 BLK 1

CENTRAL IOWA BUILDERS  1106479004 .................$2,341.00
&  REMODELING, LLC ALBERT HEADS ADD- LOT 4
51)   (EX N17’  W 26’ ) BLK 9
CHIAFOS, NOEL  1107426006 .................$329.00
52)   GALLAHERS ADD- W1/2 LOT 1  BLK 20
COPELAND, JOHN S  1108157001 .................$2,286.00
53)   ORIGINAL - LOT 19 (EX S30’ & EX E27’ 
 S1/2 LOT 19) & LOT 20 (EX S30’) BLK 5  
 & W1/2 N1/2 VAC ALLEY BTW LOTS 18 &  
  19
CORNER VIEW  1108164011 .................$1,957.00
PROPERTIES, LLC ORIGINAL -  S2/3 (EX W32’ S1/3) 
54)  LOT 144 BLK 19
CORNER VIEW  1108164012 .................$141.00
PROPERTIES, LLC ORIGINAL - W32’ S1/3 LOT 144  BLK 19
55)  
DAVIS, CHESTER D &  1107410006 .................$1,113.00
THERESA L FAIR ACRES ADD- LOT 3 (EX N15’) & ALL
56)   LOTS 4,5 & 6  BLK 5
DERRY, MARTY  1108343001 .................$1,031.00
57)   OUT LOTS - W82 1/2’ (EX S70’) OL 13 & 
 E10’ OLIVE ST ADJ TO OL 13 (EX S70’)
FALLER, DIANA & KERRY  1108110008 .................$270.00
58)   BLAIRS ADD- LOT 3 BLK 18
FERGUSON, CHAD  1106478001 .................$1,028.00
59)   ALBERT HEADS ADD - N 96’ W 1/2  
 BLK 10
FISHER, EMILY K  1108382004 .................$807.00
60)   J F HEADS ADD- LOT 3 IN SUB-DIV 
 W1/2 BLK 6
FULLER, ROBERT JAMES  1107282007 .................$407.00
RAY GALLAHERS ADD- LOT 2 BLK 7
61)  
FULTON, RUSSELL E &  1107291003 .................$419.00
PEGGY S GALLAHERS 2ND ADD- LOT 2 (EX S90’)  
62)  BLK 15
GANOE, DALE & JODI 1 107288011 ..................$985.00
63)   GALLAHERS 2ND ADD- LOT 10 BLK 13
GONNELLY, ROYCE &  1108354004 .................$749.00
ALICIA HAWKINS TURRILLS ADD-  LOT 6 BLK 1
64)  
HACK, STEVEN A  1107440005 .................$965.00
65)   GALLAHERS ADD- S56’ LOTS 5 & 7  
 BLK 31
HAM, DONALD D &  1118281006 .................$1,338.00
JANICE P SOUTHFIELD HEIGHTS - LOT 13  BLK 2
66)  
HAMILTON, YVON  1107479009 .................$1,251.00
67)   BRACKETT ADD- LOTS 2 & 3 & N2’ 
 LOT 4  BLK 3
HERRICK, THEODORE J  1108378001 .................$173.00
68)  J F HEADS ADD- 64’ OFF N SIDE W1/2 
 BLK 2 & W1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ
HOYLE, JOYCE  1108328010 .................$861.00
69)   ORIGINAL - LOT 212 (EX N56’) BLK 26
JAIMES, TICKCHA  1108196006 .................$656.00
70)   ORIGINAL - S1/2 LOT 117 BLK 16
KECK CAPITAL, LLC  1105301012 .................$3,012.00
71)   05/83/30 LOT 19 NW1/4 SW1/4
KECK CAPITAL, LLC  1105301013 .................$472.00
72)   05/83/30 LOT 13  SW1/4
KNAPP, ESTHER  1107405001 .................$83.00
73)   FAIR ACRES ADD - LOTS 1,2 3 & 4 
 (EX E99’) BLK 3
KNAPP, ESTHER  1107405002 .................$1,067.00
74)   FAIR ACRES ADD - E99’ LOTS 1,2,3 & 4  
 BLK 3
KOWALESKI, ESSIE M  1107441004 .................$887.00
75)   GALLAHERS ADD- S34’ LOT 2 & ALL LOT  
 3  BLK 32 (EX IRR PARCEL ON E FOR
 R-O-W)
MELTON, JOSEPH A &  1108110007 .................$745.00
CATHY M BLAIRS ADD- LOT 2 BLK 18
76)  
MITCHELL, JAMES &  1107434001 .................$315.00
CYNTHIA GALLAHERS ADD- W50’ LOTS 7 & 8  
77)  BLK 28
MORAN, MARVIN A  1107282009 .................$36.00
78)  GALLAHERS ADD- LOT 4 BLK 7
MORGAN, TERRA D  1108157003 .................$665.00
79)   ORIGINAL - LOT 17  (EX S62’)  BLK 5
MURPHY, STEPHEN M  1107256011 .................$978.00
80)   LINCOLN PLACE ADD- LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 7
OGREN, STEVEN D  1108313003 .................$612.00
81)   OUT LOTS - LOT 2 IN SUB-DIV OF 
 E132.5’ OL 8
PUB ADVENTURES, LLC  1108166001 ...................... $1,447.00
82)   ORIGINAL -   N2/3 LOT 127 BLK 18
PUB ADVENTURES, LLC  1108166002 ...................... $350.00
83)   ORIGINAL - S1/3 LOT 127 BLK 18
STEVENS, RONALD L  1107278001 .................$112.00
84)   GALLAHERS ADD- LOT 6 BLK 2
STEVENS, RONALD L  1107427010 .................$98.00
85)   GALLAHERS ADD- LOT 4 (EX S25’ 
 OF W52’) BLK 19
STEVENS, RONALD L  1107432006 .................$428.00
86)   GALLAHERS ADD- LOTS 1 & 2  
 (EX W57’)  BLK 23
STEVENS, RONALD L  1108182001 .................$914.00
87)   ORIGINAL - N1/2 LOT 7 (EX S7’ OF W5’) 
 & N1/2 LOT 8 (EX S7’) BLK 2 
STRAWN, ERIK & REGINA  1107301012 .................$20.00
88)   07/83/30 PCL A  LOT 3 NW1/4 SW1/4
TANNER, SCOTT  1107416005 .................$1,554.00
89)   MARKERS ADD- LOT 6 BLK 2 
TAYLOR JR, JAMES &  1107283002 .................$1,055.00
CARRIE GALLAHERS ADD- N1/2 N1/2 & W1/2
90)   S1/2 N1/2 LOT 7 ALL  LOT 8, S1/2 
 LOT 9 BLK 8
THREE TMEN, LLC  1108303013 .................$1,283.00
91)   ORIGINAL - S44’ LOT 199 (EX E16’)  
 BLK 23
VENTEICHER, MICHAEL I  1107481003 .................$382.00
& MARY JANE F P CUDAHYS ADD- LOT 8
92)  
WEBB, NICHOLAS J  1108131003 .................$81.00
93)   MANNINGS ADD- LOT 3 (EX N3’)  BLK 7
WRIGHT, GERALD L &  1107288002 .................$143.00
NANCY C GALLAHERS 2ND ADD-  S 60’ LOT 5  
94)   BLK 13
WRIGHT, MICHAEL &  1117151012 .................$1,836.00
TERESA 17/83/30 LOT 2 OF LOT M & 
95)  LOT 1 OF LOT P NW1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number             ILGRA - RALSTON AG/GLIDDEN RALSTON 

HALL, JERRY  0531400001 ............. $434.00
96)   31/84/32 NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC PT OF 
 LOT 1)
HALL, JERRY  0531400002 ............. $165.00
97)   31/84/32 NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC PT LOT 1 
 SE1/4 & PLATTED LOT)
HALL, JERRY  0531400005 ............. $483.00
98)   31/84/32  SW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC RY)
HALL, JERRY  0531400006 .............  $549.00
99)   31/84/32 SE1/4 SE1/4 
 (EXC PT OF LOT 1 & RR R.O.W.)

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number IREG - RIPPEY / EAST GREENE
ALLEN JR, BERNARD  1611114006 ...................... $243.00
101)   NEW RIPPEY - LOT 6  BLK 25
BLASNITZ, NICHOLAS H  1611153002 ...................... $743.88
102)   CARTWRIGHTS 1ST ADD - LOT 3 BLK 29
BURKETT, KEVIN M  1603478004 ...................... $1,246.65
103)   BURKS 1ST ADD  - LOT 6 BLK 1
COOKLIN, TINA M  1611151004 ...................... $318.00
104)   CARTWRIGHTS 1ST ADD - LOT 1 BLK 27
FILLMORE, BETTY J  1611128001 ...................... $922.00
105)   ORIGINAL - LOT 4  BLK 22
GARREANS, SANDRA  1611111004 ...................... $532.00
106)   NEW RIPPEY - LOT 5 & W6’ LOT 6 
 BLK 18
LANE, ALYSSA  1610227002  ..................... $736.00
107)   10/82/29  E 66’ OF N 148.5’ OF LOT 4 
 NE1/4 NE1/4
LIEBICH, RICHARD  1611102005 ...................... $41.00
108)   NEW RIPPEY- LOT 9 BLK 6
LIEBICH, RICHARD W  1611102004 ...................... $292.00
109)   NEW RIPPEY - LOTS 5 ,6, 7 & 8 BLK 6
ODIN, PHILLIP H  1611109006 ...................... $63.00
110)   NEW RIPPEY- LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 16

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number      ISSC  - SCRANTON / JEFFERSON (SCRANTON)

BAXLEY, EMERY &  0902390005 ............. $296.00
BARBARA SEARS & SMYTHS ADD- LOT 1 BLK  2
112)  
BAXLEY, EMERY & 0902390006 ............. $24.00
BARBARA SEARS & SMYTHS ADD- LOT 2 BLK 2
113)  
BAXLEY, RONALD A  0902390007 ............. $148.00
114)  SEARS & SMYTHS ADD -  LOTS 3, 4 & 5 
 BLK 2
BUSHMAN, JON M &  0911137002 ............. $1,127.00
JULIANN L ORIGINAL - E100’ LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 13
115) 
GEHLING, PAUL & TRACY  0902388006 ............. $249.00
116)   SEARS ADD- LOT 9 & E1/2 VAC ALLEY 
 ADJ W BLK 1
JOHNS, LESTER L  0902389002 ............. $65.00
117)   SEARS ADD - LOT 3  BLK 2
LEHNHOFF, ANN  0911104004 ............. $832.00
118)   ORIGINAL - LOT 1 & N20’ LOT 2 BLK 5

PETERSON, LISA D &  0902388002  ..................... $277.00
KEVIN D ASHWORTH SEARS ADD- LOTS 3 & LOT 4
119)   (EX N 5’ LOT 4) & VAC ALLEY BLK 1
RIPLEY, KAREN SUE  0911126004 ............. $33.00
120)   ORIGINAL - E42’ LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 4
WARNKE, GARY L  0911109006 ............. $255.30
121)   SECOND ADD - LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 BLK 27
WINBLAD, MIKAEL  0902385004 ............. $277.00
122)   SEARS ADD- S1/2 LOT 7 & N 4’ 
 LOT 10 BLK 3

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ................... Total Due
Item Number JUEG - JUNCTION / EAST GREENE

IOWA SAVINGS BANK  0833301002 .................... $1,600.00
123)   33/84/29 LOT C OF LOT 28 NW1/4 
 SW1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number         JUEGS - JUNCTION / EAST GREENE SOUTH

HEAL, JAMES L  1202100002 ......................$247.00
124)   02/83/29 LOT B OF LOT 1 NW1/4
MCCAIN, ANTHONY JAMES  1218200004 ......................$360.41
125)   18/83/29 LOT 1 SE1/4 NE1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...............Total Due
Item Number        KESC - KENDRICK/JEFFERSON (SCRANTON) 

KIDNEY FARMS, INC  0524100003 ..................... $21.00
126)   24/84/32 SE1/4 NW1/4 (EX PT OF LOT 1 
 & PT OF LOT A OF 1)
KIDNEY, DEAN &  0534200002 ..................... $674.00
PATRICIA ELWOOD 34/84/32 NW1/4 NE1/4 (EX LOT 1)
127)  
KIDNEY, DEAN &  0534400002 ..................... $705.00
PATRICIA ELWOOD 34/84/32 NE1/4 SE1/4
128)  
KIDNEY, DEAN &  0534400006 ............. $459.00
PATRICIA ELWOOD 34/84/32 SE1/4 SE1/4 (EX LOT 1)
129) 
STEVENS, RUBY  0523300005 ............. $54.00
130)   23/84/32 LOT 1 SE1/4 SW1/4
STEVENS, RUBY  0523400009 ..................... $7.00
131)   23/84/32 ALL S OF CO RD IN
 S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 SE1/4
STEVENS, RUBY  0523400010  .................... $48.00
132)   23/84/32 N1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 
 (EX LOT 18 RD)
STEVENS, RUBY  0523400011 ............. $6.00
133)   23/84/32 THAT PART OF LOT 1 LYING 
 S & W OF R-O-W, N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4  
 SE1/4 (EX LOT 27 OF 1 FOR ROW)
STEVENS, RUBY &  0523400020 ..................... $867.00
KENNETH 23/84/32 LOT 30 SW1/4 SE1/4
134)  
STEVENS, RUBY &  0523400021  .................... $296.00
KENNETH 23/84/32 S3/4 SW1/4 SE1/4
135)   (EX LOTS 3,20,28 & 30)

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number .................. Total Due
Item Number

PAPV - PATON TWSP/PRAIRIE VALLEY 

BECHARD TRUST III,  0402200003 ..................... $560.00
LYRIL L 02/85/29 NEFR1/4 NE1/4
136)  
BECHARD TRUST III,  0402200004 ..................... $537.00
LYRIL L 02/85/29 SW1/4 NE1/4
137)  
BECHARD TRUST III,  0402200005 ..................... $518.00
LYRIL L 02/85/29 SE1/4 NE1/4
138)   

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number .................. Total Due
Item Number

SCSC - SCRANTON TWSP/JEFFERSON(SCRANTON) 

BYRD, MELANIE S  0913300001 ..................... $637.00
139)   13/83/32 NW1/4 SW1/4
BYRD, MELANIE S  0913300002 ..................... $768.00
140)   13/83/32 NE1/4 SW1/4
HALL, JERRY  0906200002 ..................... $94.00
141)   06/83/32 ALL N OF RR IN E FR1/2 NE1/4
KIDNEY, DEAN  0918300002 ..................... $743.00
142)   18/83/32 NE1/4 SW1/4
KIDNEY, DEAN  0918300002 ..................... $743.00
143)   18/83/32 NE1/4 SW1/4
KIDNEY, DEAN  0918300004 ..................... $730.00
143)   18/83/32 SE1/4 SW1/4
SKALLA, LUKE  0924400007 ..................... $5,062.42
144)   24/83/32 PCL A OF LOT 6 NE1/4 SE1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number 

WAEG - WASHINGTON/EAST GREENE 

GROW, JEFFREY T 1 629200004 .............. $370.00
145)   29/82/29 LOT 1 NE1/4 NE1/4
GROW, JEFFREY T  1629200005 ............. $101.00
146)   29/82/29 E778.2’ N342.5’ LOT 2 
 (EX LOT 1) NE1/4 NE1/4

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number          WIBA - WILLOW / COON RAPIDS BAYARD
CARTER, MICHAEL E &  1317200007 ............. $612.00
DEBORAH S 17/82/32 LOTS 1 & 2 NE1/4
147)  

Notice of Public Bidder Tax Sale
Notice is hereby given that on Monday, June 20, 2022 at 9:00 

a.m. at the Jefferson Community Golf Course, the Greene County 
Treasurer will at the Public Bidder Tax Sale, as provided by law, offer 
for sale all taxes that remain unpaid at the time of sale.  The follow-
ing parcels have been previously advertised and are subject to sale 
under Iowa Code 446.  The individual bidder, under the provisions 
of this sale must bid for the total amount of general and special tax. 
After the sale, if the parcel is not redeemed within the period pro-
vided in Chapter 447(Tax Redemption), the right to redeem expires 
and a deed may be issued.  A treasurer’s deed may be issued at the 
expiration of one year from date of sale, whereas, under the regular 
tax sale the expiration date is two years.  When a parcel which has 
been previously advertised is offered for sale and no bid received, the 
county in which the parcel is located shall bid for the parcel, and a tax 
sale certificate issued in the name of the county.  All Bidders must 
be registered by Thursday, June 16, 2022.  Please call our office 
for more information 515-386-5675.
 \s\ KATLYNN MECHAELSEN
 Greene County Treasurer
 Jefferson, Iowa 

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...................Total Due
Item Number 

IDEG - DANA/EAST GREENE 

*RODRIQUEZ, BLANCA  0809102004 .................$1,049.32
148)   ORIGINAL - LOTS 29 & 30 BLK 2
*SORRELL, JOLENE  0804353002 .................$947.94
149)   DANA’S 1ST ADD - LOTS 3 & 6 BLK 3

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...................Total Due
Item Number 

IREG - RIPPEY/EAST GREENE 

*SCANTLIN, TRICIA L &  1611116004 .................$2,212.00
CHRISTOPHER M  NEW RIPPEY- LOT 5  BLK 23
150)  
KECK, ROBERT  MY97103283K ...............$83.00
151)   WILD SIDE 1997 Title #37AA69574
 Park: 03 - 03 Lot 2
 37AA69574 1997 WILD SIDE

Notice of Public Nuisance Tax Sale
Notice is hereby given that on Monday, June 20, 2022 following 

the Public Bidder Tax Sale at 9:00 a.m. at the Jefferson Community 
Golf Course the Greene County Treasurer will offer for sale all taxes 
that remain unpaid at the time of sale.  To be eligible to bid on parcels 
under this section as per Iowa Code 446.19B, a prospective bidder 
shall enter into a rehabilitation agreement with the city to demon-
strate the intent to rehabilitate the property for use as housing if 
the property is not redeemed.  After the sale, if the parcel is not re-
deemed within the period provided in Chapter 447(Tax Redemption), 
the right to redeem expires and a deed may be issued.  All Bidders 
must be registered by Thursday, June 16, 2022. Please call our 
office for more information 515-386-5675.
 \s\ KATLYNN MECHAELSEN
 Greene County Treasurer
 Jefferson, Iowa 

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number ...................Total Due
Item Number 

IJJF - JEFFERSON / JEFFERSON

COPELAND, JOHN S  1108157001 .................$2,286.00
293)   ORIGINAL - LOT 19 (EX S30’ & EX E27’ 
 S1/2 LOT 19) & LOT 20 (EX S30’) 
 BLK 5  & W1/2 N1/2 VAC ALLEY BTW 
 LOTS 18 & 19

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number IPPC - PATON/PATON CHURDAN 

HEFLER, COLBIE 0420130005 ...................... $1,816.99
390)   ORIGINAL - LOT 2  BLK 6

Taxpayer Name Parcel Number Total Due 
Item Number       ISSC - SCRANTON/JEFFERSON(SCRANTON) 

ABERNATHY, ALAN & LORI  0911135006 ...................... $225.00
344)   ORIGINAL - LOT 9  BLK 15


